

PRESS RELEASE

Chief of Bureau

March 21, 2023

The ICSI-Registered Valuers Organization inks MOU with

the Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors (India)



The ICSI-Registered Valuers Organization (ICSI-RVO) signed an MOU with **the Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors (RICS) India Pvt. Ltd.** on 21 March 2023 in New Delhi.

The objective of this MOU is to facilitate a comprehensive partnership in imparting knowledge and honing the skills of students, registered valuers, and professionals of both Institutes. The association would inter alia promote excellence in Academics, Research and Training.

On behalf of ICSI-RVO, **CS Manish Gupta, President, The ICSI**, signed the MoU while **Mr. Ashwani Awasthi, Managing Director, South Asia, RICS** signed the MoU on behalf of RICS, in the presence of **Dr. Navrang Saini, Former Chairman, IBBI and Chairman, ICSI-RVO; Shri Gurvinder Raina, Senior Public Affairs Officer, India, RICS** and **CS Asish Mohan, Secretary, The ICSI**.

Emphasizing the need for such collaborations **CS Manish Gupta, President, The ICSI** said that "The Institute is committed towards the holistic development of all its stakeholders. This association would play a pivotal role in bringing together excellence from across the country for research and capacity-building programs".

Preeti Kaushik Banerjee Joint Secretary Corporate Communication & International Affairs The Institute of Company Secretaries of India Tel: 011-4534 1022 Email: <u>preeti.banerjee@icsi.edu</u>

About ICSI-RVO

The ICSI-Registered Valuers Organization is a company registered under Section 8 of the Companies Act, 2013, and recognized by the IBBI. ICSI-RVO, being a proactive body, focuses on the best and top-quality education to valuers and other professionals. As on date, the RVO has over 250 Registered Valuers and around 1500 valuer members on its roll.